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approximately was incurred during Ule stay of Soviet team in India.

mission on the size of the Cabinet of the States;

(c) Talks for collaboration in (b) whether the Ce! .~ ~vern~
ment have impressed up~ •• the State Governments the necessity or the deSirability of implementing the recommendations of the A.R.C.; and

Scientific fields are being held with the Soviet Scientists at periodicai intervals. The ~ountriesh with whom agreements for scientific exchange exist are U.K., U.S.A., Poland, Hungary, j!'.,deral Democratic Republic of Germany, Gp-man Democratic ;Republic, Yugoslavia, Czechoslovakia, Bulgaria and liAR.

(c) if so, the outcO'me thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI VIDYA CHAF'f.N
SHUKLA): (a) Tbe CommiSSion has not so far made any recommendation on the size of Cabinets in the State.:

Revision of Script-Soll-Et-Lumlere Display at Red Fori, Delbl

5800. SHRI YAJNA DATT
SHARMA:

SHRI HARDAY AL
DEVGUN:

SHRI JAI SINGH:

Will the Minister of TOURISM
AND CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to refer to the reply grtom to Starred Question No. 1749 on 'the 16th May,
1969 and state:

(a) whether the question of revision of script· with a view to including the songs 'Kadam Kadam Badhai Ja' and 'Vande Mataram' in respect of Son-et-Lumiere Display at Red Fort, Delhi has since been examined; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM AND
CIVIL AVIATION (DR. KARAN
SINGH): (a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The script is under revision with a view t(\ include these songs.

A.Il .. C·S Recommendations Regarding Size of State Cabinets

5301. SHRl YAJNA DATT
SHARMA:

SHRI !IARDA YAT.
DEVGUN:

SHRI JAI SINGH:
SHRI S. M. KRISHNA:

Will the Minister of HOME AF-FAmS be pleased to state:

(a) the specific recommendations of the Administrative Reforms Com-

(b) and (c). Do not arise.

Former Chief Justices of IDdia A.o-
elated with Commitlees/CClllllllisslons

5302. SHRI YAJNA DATT
SHARMA:

SHRI HARDAYAL
DEVGUN:

SHRI JAI SINGH:

With the Minister of HOME AF-FAIRS .be pleased to refer to the reply ·given to Unstarred Question
No. 3888 on the -21st March, 19611 reo
garding the association of the forme'
Chief Justices of India with Com mittees!Commissions and state:

(a) wbetber the information has since IJ.<.. .. :. collected:

(b) It 110, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which the same will be collected?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF HOME AF-
FAIRS (SHRI VDYA CHARAi ...
SHUKLA): (a) to (c). The information had to be collected from all State Governments and the various Ministries and offices of the Government of India. Some replies are still due in spite of repeated reminders. The in!ormatlon will be laid on the Table of the House as soon as it is complete.

